2010-12-01 54
Redundancy Switch 1:1
Redundancy Controller 1:1
The WORK Microwave Redundancy Switch is used
for 1:1  redundancy configurations for upconverters,
downconverters, DVB modulator-upconverters. It
includes typically a coaxial signal splitter for the input
signal and a coaxial signal switch for the output signal.

appr. 3 kg
Specifications are subject to change
Order Information: RSCM1-[Splitter Type]-[Switch Type] or
RSCM1-OD
Examples:
  RSCM1-75V-50K
  RSCM1-OD
2010-12-01 57
Outdoor Redundancy Switch Unit 1:1
Model RSB1-xx-xx
Outdoor Switch Box 1:1
Signal Splitter RSB1-50K-xx Connector type:   N female
Impedance:  50 Ω
Power handling:  3 W
Frequency Range:  6-18 GHz
Insertion loss:  < 2.0 dB (above 3dB)
Return loss:  > 13 dB
Amplitude balance:  0.4 dB
Signal Splitter RSB1-50C-xx Connector type:   N female
Impedance:  50 Ω
Power handling:  3 W
Frequency Range:  4-8 GHz
Insertion loss:  < 2.0 dB (above 3dB)
Return loss:  > 14 dB
Amplitude balance:  0.4 dB
Signal Splitter RSB1-50L-xx Connector type:   N female
Impedance:  50 Ω
Power handling:  3 W
Frequency Range:  950-2000 MHz
Insertion loss:  < 2.0 dB (above 3dB)
Return Loss:  > 17 dB
Amplitude balance:  0.3 dB
Signal Splitter RSB1-75V-xx Connector type:   BNC female
Impedance:  75 Ω
Power handling:  1 W
Frequency Range:  5-300 MHz
Insertion loss:  < 1.5 dB (above 3dB)